The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Notes:
(1) Based on our issued 233,450,000 Shares after the Acquisition and before our IPO.
(2) Based on our enlarged issued 290,000,000 Shares upon our Listing.
(3) 46,690,000 Shares are held through Amsec Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd.
(4) Deemed interested by virtue of its interests in Vafe System pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(5) Deemed interested by virtue of its interests in Fabulous Sunview, the holding company of Vafe System, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(6) Deemed interest by virtue of its interests in Sunview Group Berhad, the holding company of Fabulous Sunview, pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.
(7) Deemed interested by virtue of his interests in Sunview Group Berhad and/or New Energy Capital Sdn Bhd pursuant to Section 8 of the Act.

Further details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders are set out in Section 9 of this Prospectus.

Name / Nationality / Country of Incorporation

Before our IPO After our IPO

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (1)% No. of Shares (2)% No. of Shares (2)%

Promoters and substantial shareholders
Chua Nyok Chong / Malaysian 84,462,210 36.18 - - 75,468,895 26.02 - -
Chua Boon Hong / Malaysian 28,014,001 12.00 - - 25,031,144 8.63 - -
Lee Yong Zhi / Malaysian 27,477,065 11.77 - - 24,551,380 8.47 - -
Khoo Nee Cheng / Malaysian 23,461,725 10.05 - - 20,963,582 7.23 - -

Substantial shareholders
Vafe System / Malaysia (3)70,034,999 30.00 - - 70,034,999 24.15 - -

Fabulous Sunview / Malaysia  - - (4)70,034,999 30.00 - - (4)70,034,999 24.15
Sunview Group Berhad / Malaysia - - (5)70,034,999 30.00 - - (5)70,034,999 24.15
New Energy Capital Sdn Bhd / Malaysia - - (6)70,034,999 30.00 - - (6)70,034,999 24.15
Chow Kian Hung / Malaysian - - (7)70,034,999 30.00 - - (7)70,034,999 24.15
Ong Hang Ping / Malaysian - - (7)70,034,999 30.00 - - (7)70,034,999 24.15
Khoo Kah Kheng / Malaysian - - (7)70,034,999 30.00 - - (7)70,034,999 24.15

14
14

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

3.8 FINANCIAL AND OPERATIONAL HIGHLIGHTS

The following table sets out a summary of our combined financial information for the FYE Under
Review, FPE 2023 and FPE 2024:

Audited Unaudited Audited
FYE 2021 FYE 2022 FYE 2023 FPE 2023 FPE 2024

RM'000 RM'000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000
Combined statements of comprehensive income
Revenue 89,755 109,910 153,685 77,760 107,984
GP 18,265 21,290 30,354 13,966 18,829
Profit from operations 5,512 9,229 14,960 5,518 8,785
PBT 3,729 7,356 11,715 3,700 6,670
PAT 2,625 5,263 8,017 2,532 4,853

Other selected financial information
GP margin (%) 20.35 19.37 19.75 17.96 17.44
PBT margin (%) 4.15 6.69 7.62 4.76 6.18
PAT margin (%) 2.92 4.79 5.22 3.26 4.49
Current ratio (times) 1.38 1.48 1.45 * 1.36
Cash and cash equivalents (6,925) (5,086) (368) (871) 130
Total borrowings(1) 42,029 41,207 55,741 * 77,755

Cash flow
Net cash from/(used in) operating

activities
649 7,072 2,102 (11,872) (12,165)

Net cash from/(used in) investing
activities

2,019 (1,948) (8,855) (4,035) (1,863)

Net cash (used in)/from financing
activities

(4,587) (3,285) 11,471 20,121 14,526

Net (decrease)/increase in cash
and cash equivalents

(1,919) 1,839 4,718 4,214 498

Notes:

* Not available as no comparative figure was prepared for our Company’s combined statements of
financial position as at 31 July 2023.

(1) Include bank overdrafts, bankers’ acceptance, term loans and lease liabilities (excluding lease
liabilities arising from the rented properties of RM0.73 million as at 31 December 2021, RM0.17
million as at 31 December 2022, RM2.84 million as at 31 December 2023 and RM2.52 million as at
31 July 2024).

Further details of our financial information are set out in Sections 12 and 13 of this Prospectus.

15
15

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (Cont’d)

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

Order book

Generally, we do not maintain an order book for both our aluminium extrusion and trading and
distribution of building materials segments. Our sales are mainly based on purchase orders
received from customers with specifications and quantity required on an ongoing basis.

As at the LPD, the unbilled purchase orders for our aluminium extrusion and trading and
distribution of building materials segments stood at approximately RM24.10 million and RM1.82
million, respectively, and is expected to be fully recognised by the first quarter of 2025.

As at the LPD, unbilled order books for our solar PV system installation services segment stood

[…]

(3) The allocation to persons who have contributed to the success of our Group is based
on, among others, the level of their contribution and support to the success of our
Group and their length of business relationship with our Group. The persons who have
contributed to the success of our Group include our customers and suppliers.

(iii) Private placement to Selected Investors

43,500,000 IPO Share (comprising 26,100,000 Issue Shares and 17,400,000 Offer
Shares), representing 15.00% of our enlarged issued Shares, will be made available
by way of private placement to Selected Investors.

19
19

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

4.2.2 Selling Shareholders

The Selling Shareholders will offer a total of 17,400,000 Offer Shares, representing 6.00% of our enlarged issued Shares. Details of the Selling
Shareholders are as follows:

Name/Address Nature of relationship

Before our IPO Offer for Sale After our IPO
Direct

No. of
Shares (1)%

No. of
Shares (1)% (2)%

No. of
Shares (2)%

Chua Nyok Chong

No. 67, Jalan Kosas 1/1, Taman Kosas, 68000
Ampang, Selangor

Promoter,
substantial shareholder,

Non-Independent Executive
Vice Chairman

84,462,210 36.18 8,993,315 3.85 3.10 75,468,895 26.02

Chua Boon Hong

No. 67, Jalan Kosas 1/1, Taman Kosas, 68000
Ampang, Selangor

Promoter,
substantial shareholder,

Non-Independent Executive
Director and CEO

28,014,001 12.00 2,982,857 1.28 1.03 25,031,144 8.63

Lee Yong Zhi

No. 25, Jalan Udang Pasir 1, Taman Megah
Kepong, 52100 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah
Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur

Promoter,
substantial shareholder, Non-

Independent Executive
Director and COO

27,477,065 11.77 2,925,685 1.25 1.01 24,551,380 8.47

Khoo Nee Cheng

No. 12, Jalan Setia Tropika U13/18B, Setia
Eco Park, 40170 Shah Alam, Selangor

Promoter,
substantial shareholder and

CMO

23,461,725 10.05 2,498,143 1.07 0.86 20,963,582 7.23

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued 233,450,000 Shares after the Acquisition and before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued 290,000,000 Shares upon our Listing.

20

20

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

4. DETAILS OF OUR IPO (Cont’d)

Registration No. 202301049890 (1543804-K)

4.2.3 Underwriting and allocation of the IPO Shares

A summary of our IPO Shares to be allocated under our IPO is as follows:

No. of IPO Shares (1)%
Malaysian Public (via balloting)
- Bumiputera 7,250,000 2.50
- Non-Bumiputera 7,250,000 2.50

Eligible Persons 15,590,000 5.50

Private placement to Selected Investors 43,500,000 15.00

Total 73,950,000 25.50

Note:

(1) Based on our enlarged issued 290,000,000 Shares upon our Listing.

The 14,500,000 IPO Shares made available for application by the Malaysian Public and
the 15,950,000 IPO Shares reserved for application by the Eligible Persons under the Pink
Form Allocations are fully underwritten.

The private placement of 43,500,000 IPO Shares to Selected Investors are not
underwritten. Irrevocable undertakings will be obtained from the investors to subscribe for
our IPO Shares made available under the private placement.

Our IPO is subject to the public spread requirements as stipulated under the Listing